

H  
T.P.(C) No. 559 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.559 of 2003

GARIMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR S. KANVINDE

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.642 of 2003  
(appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.R. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv., appears and takes notice on behalf of the respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List after five weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master